APNS	All Pakistan New ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apn	36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi
<u> </u>	Ref: APNS/2022/28	March 03, 2022
То:	All Member Publications	
Sub:	Ads of Azad Jammu & Kashmir Council	

Dear Sirs,

Please refer our Circular No.APNS/2022/19 dated February 01, 2022 regarding suspension of ads of Govt. of Azad Jammu & Kashmir.

M/s. Azad Jammu & Kashmir Council has approached us that the Council does not come under the control of Govt. of Azad Jammu & Kashmir and are releasing the ads through Press Information Department, Govt. of Pakistan. They have requested to allow the ads of Azad Jammu & Kashmir Council through PID.

Member publications are hereby advised to accept the ads of Azad Jammu & Kashmir Council through Press Information Department.

Thanki	ng you,						
Yours f	faithfully,						
-s/d-							
Execu	anvir A. Tahir ) tive Director APNS						
	لى تى تى	 $\dot{v}_{r}$	يوزيم	نن	ļ	<i>چ</i> ا	N